D E S I G N  F E A T U R E S
HALO®
D E S C R I P T I O N
The H7 recessed housing is the standard in the industry for both
commercial and residential applications. The wide variety of trims
available allows a number of different lighting effects to be created
with one basic housing.H7ICT is for installations where the housing
will be in direct contact with insulation.

F O R  D I R E C T  C O N T A C T
W I T H  I N S U L A T I O N
Ordering information on reverse
This housing is AIR-TITE
when used with the
following Trims:
170PS
171PS
173PS
78PAT
30 (All Styles)
430 (All Styles)
ERT712 (All Styles)
ERT713 (All Styles)
ERT725 Series
ADV042486
Supersedes ADV031581, ADV023106 &
ADV000300)
9/04
TAB: Recessed Incandescent
Sheet 17
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Type
Prepared by Date
U P G R A D E F E A T U R E S :
• SLIDE-N-SIDE™ JUNCTION BOX
• GOT NAIL!™ BAR HANGERS
• PASS-N-THRU™ BAR HANGERS
• REGRESSED LOCKING SCREW
• HALO ID ON PLASTER FRAME
Ready For Installation
Ready For Installation
SLIDE-N-SIDE III
Slide-N-Side III™
Junction Box
H 7 I C T
T R I M S
Note: Specifications and Dimensions subject to change without notice.
Visit our web site at www.cooperlighting.com
Customer First Center  1121 Highway 74 South Peachtree City, GA 30269 770.486.4800 FAX 770 486.4801 ADV042486
Cooper Lighting  5925 McLaughlin Rd. Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5R 1B8 905.507.4000 FAX 905.568.7049
90
Metal Trim Rings
Compatible with 310 and 312
TRM6P=White Metal
TRM6PB=Polished Brass
TRM6C=Chrome
TRM6MB=Black Metal
TRM6SL=Silver
TRM6SN=Satin Nickel
TRP7MB=Black Plastic
Oversize Trim Rings
For use when ceiling opening
is cut too large. Compatible
with 310 and 312
OT400P=9 1/4" White Metal
OT403P= 8" White Plastic
AIR-TITE Super Trim
60W A19, 75W PAR30, 75W R30,
65W BR30, 75W PAR30L, 60W PAR38
30CAT=Specular Clear, Air-Tite
30HAT=Haze, Air-Tite
30RGAT=Residential Gold, Air-Tite
30SNAT=Satin Nickel
OD: 7 1/4" (184mm)
AIR-TITE Super Trim
40W A19, 50W PAR30, 50W PAR38, 65W
BR30, 75W PAR30L, 75W R30
30SBAT=Specular Black, Air-Tite
OD: 7 1/4" (184mm)
Specular Reflector